04-23-2003

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi |
|---|---|
| Tab settings | rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.21-03 Renliang Xu | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coulter International Corp. Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V | lo |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 11800 SW 147 Avenue, Mail Code 32-A02 |
| Other | City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33196 |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/350,770 | B. Patent No.(s)sattached? Yes VNo |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Mitchell E. Alter | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| 110 | 7. Total fee (57 Of IX 5.41) |
| Internal Address: | Fnclosed |
| | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Internal Address: Street Address:Coulter International Corp., | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Coulter International Corp., P.O. Box 169015, Mail Code 32-A02 City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33116-9015 DO NOT US | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Coulter International Corp., P.O. Box 169015, Mail Code 32-A02 City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33116-9015 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3410 |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Coulter International Corp., P.O. Box 169015, Mail Code 32-A02 City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33116-9015 DO NOT US | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3410 |

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket: 122,075

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR - ASSIGNOR: RENLIANG XU

13084 NW 13th Street

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028

ASSIGNEE: COULTER INTERNATIONAL CORP.

11800 SW 147 Avenue Mail Code 32-A02 Miami, Florida 33196

Status <u>a Florida corporation</u>

(corporation of what state, firm or individual)

TITLE OF INVENTION: Extracted Polarization Intensity Differential Scattering for

Particle Characterization

Assignor, having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

And Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

And Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to Assignor.

Serial No.: 10/350,770 Filing Date: January 24, 2003

(1) ph Yu Date: 4/7/03

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

Renliang Xu personally appeared before me on the date above mentioned and each acknowledged their signing, sealing and delivery of this instrument as a free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth.

(SEAL)

MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires Dec 26, 2006

Commission # DD163718

Bonded By National Notary Assn.

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013973 FRAME: 0631